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X pm'mgn FOR ZONING VARiANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS i/’

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Chards Za1ygal awner.cof the property situate in Ealtimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made & part hereof,

ALON.E B3 bo parsik o sidayand

Mereby petition for a Variance from Section...1

a f0eat irataad Gf tha rasuiced 5o feat

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Beitimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

therefore the

t of the

meather, ke praaans a3
sctivitios room and our sonts bedroon

thi on the entirs foaily, s

be persitted to

I property, ¥e st

posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning [ sgulations.

“,g pay expenses ' above Variance sdvertising, posting, tc., ugon fling of this
= furthe * agree to and are to be bound by the regulations and restrictions of
e County ORGP 42 FgRing Law For Baltimare Gousty.
-3

Lo
= Lasle & Fells
(=]

Contract purchaser

Address. Zox S02 CRL)S
1t o aa_21220
Pelitioners Atlorney Protestant's Attorney
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissicaer of Baittmore Csunty, this. .....10°" _______day

" Slica 1973__, that the subject matter of {hs petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspszers of general circulation through-

mm that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
.

........... Wth __ day u_.!-__mm._._...._...}ar

’i//‘yﬁ.ﬁjfm

\

DALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County 0ffice Buildi,
111 Mo Chesapeakn Avan
Towson, Nerylend 21204
Your Putifen has been recsived snd seguntad for filing

shis__ M dey of _ feswery 1978,

Parltioner_gharion L. & Camite Betly
Pasitionar's Attormey. A

r

i 1y from its

Description of Property

Beginning for the same at a point on the southeast nide
of Chestnut Road (30 feet wide) as shown cn Plat No. 2 of Bowloy's
Quarter which is recorded amon the Land Records of Saltimore

County in Plat Book No. 7, folio 13, distant 678, 80 feet measured

with the side of
Seneca Road (30 feet wide), running thence binding on said southeast
side of Chestrut Road westerly ' 04, 31 feet, thence leaving Chestnut
Road, southeasterly 550, 45 foct, thence nartheasterly 100. 00 feat,
thence northwesterly parallel with the sccond line of this description
northwesterly 520. 77 fect to the place of beginning. Containing

1. 229 acres of land, more or less.

- BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY CD}IMITTEE

S sanary 17, 1973

Wr. charles £, Kelly
Box 682, Rte, 15
43 |pattimore, Haryland 21220

' REs Yarience Petition

Item (17
Charins €, & Cecelia Kally - Petitioners

!:--r Hrl Kellyt i

! Tha Zonfng Advisory Committee hrs raviewed the nlens submitted
with tre ssave rofarsaced satitisn and has made #n on site Fleld
roparty. Tha following comments rre » result
fasamction,

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
11 ECT PLANNING

commants ara not intanded to indicate tha sppropriateness
of lh:.-n':ln action requested, but to sssure that all parties are
made aware of nlans or problems with regard to the dave lopmant
# bhearing on this caze. The Director of
a written reaoft witn tae saning Commissisner
tions on the 8ppropriatenass of the requested

1 zaning. J :
subject sroserty s located on tha southeast aide ot
chenm R:-i. €78 fect :-;: of Senece Road, in the 15th Disteict
| of Baltimore County. This resfdential (R.0.P.) zoned property fs
currently imaroved with a one-story ranch home. This orﬁpﬂ;ly is
situated between two other homes of similar construction. h-. -
property to the rear of the site i3 wooded. There is na curb an

gutter existing au this location,

This petition Is acceated for filing on the date of the
anclosed !?:!ng cartificate, Notice of the hearing date and time,
which will be hald not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the

dite an the filisg cartifiente, will be forwsrded to you in the
near future,

tary truly vours,

Chrirfin,
Lening AZvisary €

JUDJraaCAELSD

(Enclosure)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESF INDENGE

ToT: 3: Brle DiNeona, Zoning Comtsstoner p.  on

2 of Planaing and Zoning

Southeast side of Chestnut Road $78.80 Feet Southwest of
Seneca Road.

Petition for A Variance for Side Yard.
Peti:loners - Charles E. and Cucelia Kelly

15th District

HEARTG ; Wednesday, February 14, 1973 (10:1% A.M.)

{ The staff of the Office of Planning and Zonl,
on this petition at this time. 3 SRS oamgae

r2s TN

HEG:Tw

Ttem #117 (1972-1572)
Property Ovner: Charles E, and Cecula Xelly

Page 2
2
Balttmore @ounty, Jamary 25, 1973

Margland
Brpartment @1 Public Mocks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Sanitary 8

Bwsas o/ Fagineering Puolic sanitary sswerage is not availablo to serve this property which is
ELLSWORTH K. DIVER. P. €. CHIEP enploying private onsite sevage disposal.
Jaruary 25, 1973

Very truly yours,

3. Fric DiNenna
Ierdrg Commissioner

Gounty OfTies Puildlng
Towson, Maryland 21204

<N
ELLSIORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Baremu »f Engineering

Ger Ttem F117 (1972-1573) BNDEAN: S 128
Froperty Owner: Charles E. and Cecelis Kelly
8/ of Chestrut Road, 670! E. of Seneca Road NE 2K Toro
Presant Zoning: R.D.Pa 2-Si Kev Sheot
Proposed Zonirg: Variance from Seetion 1400,3.8.3 to permit B ME L4 Fosition Sheet
a side yard of 107 {nstead of required 507 91 Tax ¥ap

District: 1Sth Mo, Acres: 1.229 acres

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The following comments are furaished in regird fo the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject itern.

Highways:

Chestmit Read, an existing public road, iz proposed to be improved in the future
as & LO=foot closed-type roadway cross-section on a £0-foot right-of-way, Highway
inprovements are not required at this time, Highwsy right-of-way widering, baiad upon
the centerline of tha existing right-of-way, will be required in connection with any
grading or building pornit application, Tha plan should be revised to indicate the
proposed highway right-r /sy widening, A

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problsn, damaping private anl public holdings downstreas
of the property. A prading permit is, therefore, neces.arv for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

rm Drains:
=em =

The Petitioner must provide necessary driirege ficilities (temporary or permanant)
w0 provent creating any miisances or darages ta adjasent properties, especially by the
eoncentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem which rar result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be thy full I
responsibility of the Tetitioner.

vater: §

Sublic wator is availsble to serve this property (Water Drawing Ref, §53-1665),




and it appesring that by reasop of the followiig finding of facts .tha:

the Baltimore County Zoning R lat:

would result in 3 i and

bl p upon the

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.
e Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, safety and general

Jtare of the community

e 1)

to permita sid. yard of ten (10) and twenty (:
ce inatead af. :he.uqmud,ur; {50) Leet.

Tive

&
Bmmwm@mmummtmm L Ok

--Fabruary......_. . 197 3., that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

is granted, from and after the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site
h"'f the Bureau of Fublic Servires and the Office of Plsoning and Zoning.
g
( aeeer, &
K Deputy Zoning Gomwfnrr of Baifimore County
1 ¢
¥ Pursuant to th advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petiticn

and it appearing that by resson of... ...

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Waltimore County, this -.neeeeeeeeeee.oday
B i e . 197 __, thit the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIZD.

TOWSON, MD., WMALY.. 25...., 1923
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ansesed advertisemest was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly mewspaper printed
and pablished 'u Towson, Baltimore County, M, Uil sk
®._Qus _tine BRSNS wWeslbefore the _ JAth
day of ....Eebruary ________ 1073, tse first publication
appearing on the. . 25th . dayoet._..... January
.73,

Pt

Tost of Advertisement, §- oo ecoee e

oGt AT, i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING I

Euannx J. Currons. P.E Wes. T. Muwzan

January 17, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna \
Zoning Commissioner 1
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 117 = ZAC - December 26, 1972
Property Owner: Charles E. & Cecelia Kelly |
Chestnut Road E. of Seneca Road o
Variance from Section 1A00.3.8.3 to permit a side yard
of 10" instead of required S0' - District 15

Dear Hr. DiNenna: i

No traffic problems are articipated by the requosted varlance to k
a side yard. Ead

Very :mly yours,

//',d Y, 7}4»::;(«——
Hichael 5. Flan 1
Traffic anlnur -Isso: ate - .

MSF:nc

OFFICE OF

Vsl PURIIB S

ESSEX, MD. 21221 Jamuary 29 - 1973

¥ the annexed advertisement of

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, o
8. Eric Dinenna
%oning Comlssioner of Baltimre County

was inserted in THE

X TINES, o seekly newspapor published in

Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for P —.

ueekybefore the 29 day of Jamsary 19 73 that is 10 say. the same

was inscrted in the issucf of January 25, 1973,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. Inc.

5. ERIC DI NEWHA
Laaieg.

Commispions:
Ottice Brikiing

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A V. Quimby

Janwary 18, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planuing and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear mr. DilNenna:

Commants on Item #117, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, Decsmber 26, 1972,
are a3 follows:

Proparty Owner: Charles E. and Cecelia Kelly

Location: 5/E/S of Chestnut Rood, 678" E of Seneca Road

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zonina: Varience from Sect 1400.3.3.3 1o permit o side yard of
10" instead of required 30

Distriet: 15
No. Acresz 1.229 acres

This plan has been revier.ed and there ore no site-planning fagters requiring comment.

v.r,. Iruly youry,

:
& Lorniily —

b, wx...m.,-

Planner |

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

Woll_May
FUNCTION ate b"

Duplicate Tracing E 3
duate dote | by [date [ by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by

ZC, BA, CC, GA
Revised Plans:

Reviewed by: g!é 4
Change in outline or description___Yes
Provious case: t& Map # G J

. 131712 wt T 15 4050k

—BauriMore C'ounty, MARYLAND
DerartMENT oF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING

DONALD J. ROOP, WD,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 et

BerUTY aTaTE Ann CoUNTY REALYS covcnn

January 3, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Com
Office of F. mning and Zoning
County 0ff<. ¢ Building

Towson, I fland 21204

Dear Mr. LiNenna:

Comments on Ttem 117, Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting
January 2, 1973, are as [ollows:

Property Owner: Charles E. and Cecelia Kelly
Locatrion: S/F/S of Chestnut Road, 678" E of Seneca Road
Presenr 7oning: R.D.P.
' Proposed zoning: Variance from Sect 1A00.3.B.3 to permit
i a sid. yard of 10" instead of required 50'.
Discrict:
No.Acres: 1.229

Hetropolitan water is available to the site.

Private septic system is not failing at this time.

Very fruly yours,

: covifl ‘yCm
Tho . Devlinm, Dir
BUREAU OF Z}WIIWHHK?‘TAL SEWVICES

HVB:mn&

# 731227

Date of Postiey.....L 0o 2

4/41
T IE L ,{ P W 7 /7/?03//:/{
04

Location of -:../..4- RAL ks rend, A A«M

Sy 4
BALTIMORE | , MARYLAND
oPnct or Fe k. mivame
MILCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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